Aactive Dart League (ADL) Player Ranking Information for 2025-26

The ADL Player Rankings established in 2010 is used for player & team placement for our leagues’ start up.

If your name has a * / ** or is not on the current ADL Player Rankings, call Paul at 204-979-3278 to get your PPD for
the upcoming league season.

Your Player Ranking determines which Winnipeg Vegas League(s) you can play in.
Other leagues & tournaments may use these rankings for team and/or player placement.
Divisions will be used in our leagues based upon # of teams as required.

ADL Leagues will follow the same criteria the NDA uses to place and rank teams for any tournaments. Teams will regis-
ter for their night of play and be placed in the appropriate league / division (based on Player Rank & Team PPD).
ADL Player Ranking Levels: adjusted in 2022

0=30.00+ppd 1=26.00-29.99 ppd 2=22.00-25.99 ppd 3=18.00-21.99ppd 4=17.99 - under ppd

Once a player moves up (froma4toa3,3toa2,2toalor0,they will stay at that ranking level for a minimum of

three years as a regular player regardless if their PPD average for the rankings is lower the next year.

« Not playing for any length of time as a regular player in the Fall / Winter leagues or just sparing does not count to-
wards the 3 year minimum. The last known rank and PPD on file will be compared & possibly used.

* Players may be moved down if after 3 seasons as a regular player their Player Ranking PPD falls below the criteria
each of those (all) 3 seasons.

» If you have played for another operator the previous year, we will need to see those stats as well. The higher stats
will then be used (based on how the Player Rankings are determined).

How the ADL Player Rankings are determined:

A comparison is done from the previous dart year and averaged out between:

overall regular season league play vs overall league playoff vs a Cricket-to-PPD conversion from all leagues & playoffs
The highest of these 3 totals is used to determine your upcoming Fall season starting PPD.

Regular league players will use the Player Rank PPD listed.

Players with *(under 24 overall games) or ** (24-48 overall games) will have their ppd compared to previous rankings.

Spring / Summer League regular season, playoff stats & PPD/Cricket conversion will be looked at for those with minimal
games played or new players. The higher will then be used.

Players with PPD/MPR stats not from an Aactive Dart League will have their player rank determined by league vs
playoff vs cricket conversion as required.

New players with no averages on file will be assigned a PPD average & placed at the discretion of the Aactive Dart
League.

All decisions by the Aactive Dart League are Final.



2025-26 AACTIVE DART LEAGUE PLAYER RANKINGS - as of June 26, 2025

Summer Stats will be used for New Players or Spares with minimum games played

Players not listed may have Stats on File.

List subject to change due to changes, additions or ommissions.
All decisions by the Aactive Dart League are Final

Players Sorted by
Level & Name

PLAYER PPD
0  Craig McCorrister 35.80
0  John Minchin 31.46
0  Joshua Clarke 28.36
0  Tyler Wolejszo 37.39
1 Aaron Hamilton 26.09
1 CJ Phillips 28.13
1 Craig Nelson 27.40
1 Dale Klassen 26.03
1 Dan Rioux 25.67
1 Daniel Rioux Jr 25.57
1 David Randall 24.75
1 * Dillon Clarke 24.68
1 Ed Freeman 27.81
1 Edward Brohm 26.36
1 lan Harney 26.56
1 Jay David 27.13
1 Paul Krenz 26.08
1 Tyler Krenz 20.81
1 William Selbie 27.14
2  Allan Beaton Jr 20.86
2  Andre Gregoire 21.93
2  Bill Torrance 23.09
2  Bob Schoonbaert 24.15
2 * Brian Bird 22.83
2  Bryan Isbach 21.99
2  Colin Hourie 22.83
2  Craig Laurin 22.61
2  Danny Dumont 19.60
2  David Livingstone 22.41
2  David Neufeld 19.20
2  Dennis Boulet 21.94
2  Douglas Taylor 22.89
2 ** Gary Woods 20.55
2  Gordon Wiebe 20.81
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Players Sorted by

PPD
PLAYER PPD

Tyler Wolejszo 37.39
Craig McCorrister 35.80
John Minchin 31.46
Joshua Clarke 28.36
CJ Phillips 28.13
Ed Freeman 27.81
Craig Nelson 27.40
William Selbie 27.14
Jay David 27.13
lan Harney 26.56
Edward Brohm 26.36
Aaron Hamilton 26.09
Paul Krenz 26.08
Dale Klassen 26.03
John Cabral 25.73
Dan Rioux 25.67
Daniel Rioux Jr 25.57
Leo Carpenter 25.53
Grant Dowbyhuz 24.93
Neil Migalski 24.88
David Randall 24.75
Dillon Clarke 24.68
Richard Randall 24.34
John Neufeld 24.29
Neil Doerksen 24.25
Bob Schoonbaert 24.15
Peter Wilson 2415
Terry Mulholland 2411
John Wilson 24.10
Mike Antoniuk 23.88
Kyle Rech 23.53
Yuma Watt 23.44
Wayne Cleaver 23.31
Jeff Harrap 23.27
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Players Sorted by

Less than 24 (*) or 48 (**) total games will have rank compared to last season played as a Regular Player

NAME
PLAYER PPD
Aaron Hamilton 26.09
Abbie Lundy 12.43
AD B301 15.34
Ada Patzer 15.43
Adam Fehr 12.93
Adam Nielsen 20.68
Adam Zarrillo 15.38
Al Tomiuk 18.41
Alana Scott 14.31
Alen Ibrahimovic 15.83
Alicia Don 14.66
Allan Beaton Jr 20.86
Allan Dawydiuk 16.43
Amanda Swift 15.55
Amber Fehr 15.49
Amber Lea Gladu 14.68
Anas Khater 17.73
Andre Gregoire 21.93
Andrew Hatch 17.39
Andrew Lister 14.86
Andy McMillan 19.17
ANDY NFUN 14.88
Andy Schultz 14.87
Aneliese Dorno 13.46
Angelina Van Rassel 13.50
Angie Hourie 18.56
Ani Brnjas 13.69
ANITA D NV 15.01
ANITA NV 14.61
Annamaria MacTavish 13.40
April Watson 14.22
Arttu Rissanen 13.68
Ashly Reyes 16.45
4 ** Austin Smith 14.64
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Grant Dowbyhuz
Jared Bedard
Jason Nelson
Jeff Harrap

Joe Hofer

John Cabral
John Neufeld
John Wilson
Kevin Guspodarchuk
Kyle Rech

Kylee Nelson
Leo Carpenter
Michael Hadder
Mike Antoniuk
Neil Doerksen
Neil Migalski
Peter Koehn
Peter Wilson
Phillip Brodoway
Quinten Pascal
Richard Amorganda
Richard Randall
RICKY

Rob Armishaw
Terry Mulholland
Wayne Cleaver
Yuma Watt
Adam Nielsen
Al Tomiuk

Anas Khater
Andrew Hatch
Andy McMillan
Angie Hourie
Barbra Stewart
Barry Randall
Bernie Neeth

Bill Gray

Bobbi Haines
Brady O Hanley
Brendan Tennyck
Brett McGrath
Brian Fehr
Bruce Lysohirka
Bryce Lee

Cam Platt

Carla Kraushar
Chris Don

Cindy Bricklin
Clint Cairns

24.93
22.37
22.09
23.27
19.64
25.73
24.29
24.10
23.26
23.53
22.22
25.53
22.14
23.88
24.25
24.88
20.75
24.15
22.47
23.22
23.08
24.34
22.31
21.64
2411
23.31
23.44
20.68
18.41
17.73
17.39
19.17
18.56
19.19
19.42
16.91
19.83
18.06
17.07
18.12
18.23
21.92
18.90
17.72
19.20
18.11
18.64
18.45
18.18
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Kevin Guspodarchuk
Quinten Pascal

Bill Torrance
Richard Amorganda
Douglas Taylor
Brian Bird

Colin Hourie

Craig Laurin

Phillip Brodoway
David Livingstone
Jared Bedard
RICKY

Kylee Nelson
Michael Hadder
Jason Nelson
Bryan Isbach
Trevor Doyle
Dennis Boulet
Andre Gregoire
Brian Fehr

Matt Plantz

Rob Armishaw
Ryan Stewart
Victoria Koehn
Oliver Siebrecht
Dean Cairns

Ryan Chevrefils
Jean Paul Normand
Tim Reid

Rob Clark

Marshal Lee

Allan Beaton Jr
Tyler Drowsy

Tyler Krenz
Gordon Wiebe
Peter Koehn

Phill Yaworski
Giloria McClure
Adam Nielsen
Darren Lilley

Ryan Robichaud
Gary Woods
Melanie MacLean Fehr
Kai Schult

Riley Rubashewsky
Trevor Hanna

Tim Bowles

TODD

lan Smith

23.26
23.22
23.09
23.08
22.89
22.83
22.83
22.61
22.47
22.41
22.37
22.31
22.22
22.14
22.09
21.99
21.96
21.94
21.93
21.92
21.78
21.64
21.56
21.46
21.40
21.37
21.36
21.21
21.21
21.02
20.91
20.86
20.82
20.81
20.81
20.75
20.74
20.73
20.68
20.67
20.55
20.55
20.52
20.47
20.44
20.41
20.36
20.36
20.25

*

*
*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

AP pdppdprpprpprprpPpPPpPOPYYPPOPAPEAPPOOAPPPPOODMDAPTSAPTMAPPSAPTPFPYOYSIYSTARPEAEPEAPNYMYOLOPSAPPEAPPEAPPPPPOOPPPOPPPPOPDED
*

Barb Leguee
Barbara Pugh
Barbra Stewart
Barry Alexiuk
Barry Babuik
Barry Randall
Bart Mason

Ben Fehr

Bernie Neeth
Bernie Neeth
BEV B301

Bev Sasynuik

Bev Veldkamp

Bill Georgakopoulos
Bill Gray

Bill Torrance

Billie Jo Carlson
Blair Day

Bob Hinds

Bob Schoonbaert
Bobbi Haines
Bobbie Christianson
Bonnie Hanna
Bonny Cardinal
Brad Bartko

Brad Dudeck
Brad Shillington
Brad Vandersteen
Brady O Hanley
Brady O Hanley
Brenda Wolowich
Brenda Yaworski
Brendan Tennyck
Brennan Chartrand
BRENT B301
Brent Franck
Brett McGrath

Bri Hurley

Brian Bird

Brian Crockett
Brian Fehr

Brian Juer

Brian Nagam
Brianne Miller
Brindley Ruchkall
Brittany Chouinard
Brittney Anderson
BRITTNEY NFUN
Brittny Palumbo

12.02
14.86
19.19
16.28
16.60
19.42
14.74
14.83
16.91
16.91
13.29
12.86
13.12
17.03
19.83
23.09
11.97
14.89
16.26
24.15
18.06
14.41
14.58
13.44
14.70
13.39
14.70
15.48
17.07
17.07
14.62
15.71
18.12
13.08
13.97
15.49
18.23
14.10
22.83
16.99
21.92
14.48
13.79
14.46
14.04
14.39
15.14
14.23
14.43
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Colin Pascal
Craig Shanks
Dale Holland
Danny Brooks
Darren Lilley
Dave McLean
Dave Pyper

David Verrier
Dean Cairns
Derek Pearson
Devin Newbiggin
Dianne Hutchinson
Earl Parker

Ed Leclerc

Ethan Cook
Fredrick Arnold
Garth Mihalick
Gavin Clements
Gerald Bencharski
Gloria McClure

Harmony Guspodarchuk

lan Smith

Jake Friesen
Jamie Krilyk
JAMIE OV

Jason Rudy

Jay St Pierre
Jean Paul Normand
Jim Bricklin

Joey Berens

John Loewen
John Smith

Jorge Desjarlais
JULIA

Kai Schult

Kelly Baumgartner
Kelly Cure

KELLY NV

Ken Devine Jr
Kevin Higgs

Kyle Massey
Louis Lavallee
Mark Babcock
Mark Paradis
Marny Devine
Marshal Lee
Marshall Sandney
Marty Doran
Mathew Koehn

19.33
17.81
18.82
20.16
20.67
19.64
18.18
17.80
21.37
19.13
18.30
19.21
16.11
18.52
19.56
20.15
19.66
19.88
19.45
20.73
17.62
20.25
20.11
18.83
19.31
19.11
18.36
21.21
18.52
19.49
19.30
18.73
17.72
18.26
20.47
16.63
16.61
19.22
18.54
19.57
19.09
19.73
18.21
18.79
18.04
20.91
15.80
18.94
19.05
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Travis Manek
Danny Brooks
Fredrick Arnold
Jake Friesen
Ryan Smith
Reynold Debaets
Gavin Clements
Bill Gray

Louis Lavallee
Garth Mihalick
Joe Hofer

Dave McLean
Danny Dumont
Kevin Higgs
Ethan Cook
Joey Berens
Gerald Bencharski
Barry Randall
Wayne Dumont
Colin Pascal
JAMIE OV

John Loewen
KELLY NV
Dianne Hutchinson
David Neufeld
Cam Platt
Barbra Stewart
Andy McMillan
Derek Pearson
Jason Rudy
Kyle Massey
Mathew Koehn
Ryan Cockrem
Marty Doran
Bruce Lysohirka
Jamie Krilyk
Dale Holland
Matt Smith
Mark Paradis
Randy Anderson
John Smith
Chris Don
Angie Hourie
Ken Devine Jr
Susan Doyle

Ed Leclerc

Jim Bricklin
Cindy Bricklin

Al Tomiuk

20.24
20.16
20.15
20.11
19.92
19.90
19.88
19.83
19.73
19.66
19.64
19.64
19.60
19.57
19.56
19.49
19.45
19.42
19.38
19.33
19.31
19.30
19.22
19.21
19.20
19.20
19.19
19.17
19.13
19.11
19.09
19.05
18.97
18.94
18.90
18.83
18.82
18.82
18.79
18.76
18.73
18.64
18.56
18.54
18.54
18.52
18.52
18.45
18.41
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Brock Scholz
Brooke Kaus
Bruce Hogan
Bruce Lysohirka
Bryan Isbach
Bryce Lee
Bryce Lee
Cam Platt
Candice Daum
Carey Barnett
Carla Kraushar
Carly Logan
Carol Boychuk
Carol Harrison
Carson Cockwell
Cat Schalla
Cathy Cook
Cesar Campi
Chantel Aitken
Charity Kirwin
Charla Bullock

Charlene Juer Legiehn

Chelsea McCartney
Cherie Gallardo
Cheryl Batlowski
Cheryl Cardinal
Cheryl Smith
Cheryl Zest

Chris Brown
Chris Collins
Chris Don

Chris Kelly

Chris Reutlinger
Chrissy Yaworski
Christian Kalk
Christie Harris
Christina Laurin
Christine Carpenter
Christine Mitchell
Christine Turenne
Christine Wiesner
Christy Marcus
Chuck Gordon
Cindy Bricklin

CJ Phillips
Clayton Bergen
Clint Cairns

Cody Gordon
Colin Hourie

15.08
13.34
14.98
18.90
21.99
17.72
17.72
19.20
14.14
17.39
18.11
14.22
12.66
13.30
16.52
14.00
15.44
15.70
14.23
13.32
15.48
12.04
14.44
14.31
14.58
14.60
17.63
13.24
15.96
13.38
18.64
11.72
15.87
15.63
16.63
12.65
15.44
15.28
14.43
12.89
11.36
13.85
17.56
18.45
28.13
15.52
18.18
12.86
22.83
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Matt Plantz

Matt Smith
Melanie MacLean Fehr
Mike Clay

Mike Goose
Mike Kraushar
Mike Vandale
Monica Bowles
Morris Arseny
Oliver Siebrecht
Paige Stelmack
Phill Yaworski
Randy Anderson
Renee Nolin
Reynold Debaets
Riley Rubashewsky
Rob Clark

Rob Wicheranko
Roy Venderbos
Ryan Chevrefils
Ryan Cockrem
Ryan Robichaud
Ryan Smith
Ryan Stewart
Sara Hamp
Shawn Bridges
SHAWN NPR
Shayne Orr
Stephanie Bencharski
Susan Doyle
Tarra Tesarski
Thomas O Donnell
Tim Bowles

Tim Reid

TODD

Travis Manek
Trevor Doyle
Trevor Hanna
Trevor Lucek
Tyler Drowsy
Victoria Koehn
Wayne Dumont
Abbie Lundy

AD B301

Ada Patzer
Adam Fehr
Adam Zarrillo
Alana Scott

Alen Ibrahimovic

21.78
18.82
20.52
18.26
18.14
17.37
18.32
18.01
16.91
21.40
18.26
20.74
18.76
17.56
19.90
20.44
21.02
18.35
17.85
21.36
18.97
20.55
19.92
21.56
16.58
18.24
18.25
17.73
18.14
18.54
16.83
17.81
20.36
21.21
20.36
20.24
21.96
20.41
18.17
20.82
21.46
19.38
12.43
15.34
15.43
12.93
15.38
14.31
15.83
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Jay St Pierre
Rob Wicheranko
Mike Vandale
Devin Newbiggin
JULIA

Mike Clay

Paige Stelmack
SHAWN NPR
Shawn Bridges
Brett McGrath
Mark Babcock
Clint Cairns
Dave Pyper
Trevor Lucek
Mike Goose
Stephanie Bencharski
Brendan Tennyck
Carla Kraushar
Bobbi Haines
Marny Devine
Monica Bowles
Roy Venderbos
Roy Venderbos
Craig Shanks
Thomas O Donnell
Craig Shanks
Dave Norquay
John Sanderson
David Verrier
David Verrier
Taryn Lister
Anas Khater
Shayne Orr
Bryce Lee

Jorge Desjarlais
Bryce Lee
Darrell Zerbin
James Watson
Tyra Walton
Cheryl Smith

Harmony Guspodarchuk

Renee Nolin
Chuck Gordon
Craig Phillips

Jeff Baran

Mike Buhr

Andrew Hatch
Carey Barnett
Jarret Szyszkowski

18.36
18.35
18.32
18.30
18.26
18.26
18.26
18.25
18.24
18.23
18.21
18.18
18.18
18.17
18.14
18.14
18.12
18.11
18.06
18.04
18.01
17.85
17.85
17.81
17.81
17.81
17.81
17.81
17.80
17.80
17.77
17.73
17.73
17.72
17.72
17.72
17.69
17.69
17.63
17.63
17.62
17.56
17.56
17.45
17.41
17.41
17.39
17.39
17.39
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Colin Pascal
Corey Beavis
Corey McCarthy
Corrie Croker
Craig Laurin
Craig McCorrister
Craig Nelson
Craig Phillips
Craig Shanks
Craig Shanks
Curtis Hopley
Dagan Aymont
Dale Holland
Dale Klassen
Dan Brefogul
Dan Rioux

Dana Devine
Dana Gordon
DANIEL

Daniel Reyes
Daniel Rioux Jr
Danny Brooks
Danny Dumont
Darci Thorpe
Darcie Rivers
Darcy Bergsveinson
Darielle Brasher
Darleen Leigh
Darrell De La Ronde
Darrell Zerbin
Darren Lilley
Darren Payjack
Darryl Sicinski
Dave Buss

Dave Kupchik
Dave Marinier
Dave McLean
Dave Norquay
Dave Pyper
David Livingstone
David Neufeld
David Randall
David Verrier
David Verrier
Dawn Bronk
Dawn Grandmont
Dean Cairns

Deb Day

Debbie Nielsen

19.33
16.27
15.15
12.37
22.61
35.80
27.40
17.45
17.81
17.81
15.19
16.98
18.82
26.03
12.97
25.67
14.21
15.08
16.45
16.89
25.57
20.16
19.60
16.56
14.10
14.52
15.56
11.37
15.00
17.69
20.67
15.95
16.61
15.68
15.15
16.24
19.64
17.81
18.18
22.41
19.20
24.75
17.80
17.80
13.60
14.63
21.37
14.78
15.45
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Alicia Don

Allan Dawydiuk
Amanda Swift
Amber Fehr
Amber Lea Gladu
Andrew Lister
ANDY NFUN
Andy Schultz
Aneliese Dorno
Angelina Van Rassel
Ani Brnjas
ANITA D NV
ANITA NV

Annamaria MacTavish

April Watson
Arttu Rissanen
Ashly Reyes
Austin Smith

Barb Leguee
Barbara Pugh
Barry Alexiuk
Barry Babuik

Bart Mason

Ben Fehr

Bernie Neeth
BEV B301

Bev Sasynuik
Bev Veldkamp

Bill Georgakopoulos
Billie Jo Carlson
Blair Day

Bob Hinds

Bobbie Christianson
Bonnie Hanna
Bonny Cardinal
Brad Bartko

Brad Dudeck
Brad Shillington
Brad Vandersteen
Brady O Hanley
Brenda Wolowich
Brenda Yaworski
Brennan Chartrand
BRENT B301
Brent Franck

Bri Hurley

Brian Crockett
Brian Juer

Brian Nagam

14.66
16.43
15.55
15.49
14.68
14.86
14.88
14.87
13.46
13.50
13.69
15.01
14.61
13.40
14.22
13.68
16.45
14.64
12.02
14.86
16.28
16.60
14.74
14.83
16.91
13.29
12.86
13.12
17.03
11.97
14.89
16.26
14.41
14.58
13.44
14.70
13.39
14.70
15.48
17.07
14.62
15.71
13.08
13.97
15.49
14.10
16.99
14.48
13.79
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Mike Kraushar
Mike Kraushar
Ray Sutherland
Logan Smith
Scott Wiles

Jeff Clements
Nathan Millard
Larry Hryshko
Dwayne Templeton
Brady O Hanley
Brady O Hanley
Eric Gislason
Melanie Dyck
Mark Cameron
Bill Georgakopoulos
Brian Crockett
Dagan Aymont
Jim MacKay
Bernie Neeth
Morris Arseny
Bernie Neeth
Morris Arseny
Daniel Reyes
Thomas Laurin
Leslie Daum
Steve Jones
Kaylee Shewchuk
Tarra Tesarski
Rod Thomas
Shayla Stuart
Sandra Bricklin
Gord Deprez
Tyson Smith
Walter Chartrand
Taylor McGuiness
Kelly Baumgartner
Christian Kalk
Kelly Cure

Darryl Sicinski
Gina Villebrun
Barry Babuik
Isaac Laberge
Sara Hamp

Darci Thorpe
Helen Staines
Todd Haslen
Carson Cockwell
Robyn Vail

Jan Krilyk

17.37
17.37
17.36
17.26
17.25
17.20
17.20
17.14
17.12
17.07
17.07
17.07
17.07
17.06
17.03
16.99
16.98
16.95
16.91
16.91
16.91
16.91
16.89
16.87
16.86
16.86
16.84
16.83
16.82
16.82
16.80
16.71
16.71
16.66
16.64
16.63
16.63
16.61
16.61
16.61
16.60
16.59
16.58
16.56
16.54
16.53
16.52
16.52
16.51

4 ** Denise DeRosier

4
4
2
4
3
3
4
4
3
1
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
2
4
3
4
4
1
3
4
1
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
4
3
4
3
2
3
4
3
4
4
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Denise Phillips
Denise Shanoha
Dennis Boulet
DEREK G IV
Derek Pearson
Devin Newbiggin
Diane Koehn
Diane O Donnell
Dianne Hutchinson
Dillon Clarke
Don Dunphy
Donald Lang
Donna Fehr

Donna Guspodarchuk

Donna Mihalick
Donna Yeo
DoriLyn Henaire
Dorothy MacClure
Douglas Taylor
Dwayne Templeton
Earl Parker

ED

Ed Fraser

Ed Freeman

Ed Leclerc

Ed Pietruszka
Edward Brohm
Edward Carriere
Elaine Parasiuk
Elizabeth Bedard
Eric Boychuk
Eric Gislason
Erica Tankard
Esther Paradoski
Ethan Cook
Faith Kintop
Faye Beaque
Felicity Smith
FRED

Fredrick Arnold
Gabriel Rioux
Garth Mihalick
Gary Woods
Gavin Clements
Geoff Inkster
Gerald Bencharski
Gerald Tesarski
Gerry Friesen

11.60
13.63
12.58
21.94
15.39
19.13
18.30
14.94
16.19
19.21
24.68
15.58
11.78
13.33
16.02
13.88
12.84
13.66
14.40
22.89
17.12
16.11
15.88
15.73
27.81
18.52
14.02
26.36
15.06
15.33
14.49
14.00
17.07
14.38
15.65
19.56
10.44
14.08
13.06
14.89
20.15
15.86
19.66
20.55
19.88
15.86
19.45
14.05
13.90
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*%

*%

*
*

*

Brianne Miller
Brindley Ruchkall
Brittany Chouinard
Brittney Anderson
BRITTNEY NFUN
Brittny Palumbo
Brock Scholz
Brooke Kaus
Bruce Hogan
Bryce Lee
Candice Daum
Carey Barnett
Carly Logan

Carol Boychuk
Carol Harrison
Carson Cockwell
Cat Schalla
Cathy Cook
Cesar Campi
Chantel Aitken
Charity Kirwin
Charla Bullock
Charlene Juer Legiehn
Chelsea McCartney
Cherie Gallardo
Cheryl Batlowski
Cheryl Cardinal
Cheryl Smith
Cheryl Zest

Chris Brown
Chris Collins
Chris Kelly

Chris Reutlinger
Chrissy Yaworski
Christian Kalk
Christie Harris
Christina Laurin
Christine Carpenter
Christine Mitchell
Christine Turenne
Christine Wiesner
Christy Marcus
Chuck Gordon
Clayton Bergen
Cody Gordon
Corey Beavis
Corey McCarthy
Corrie Croker
Craig Phillips

14.46
14.04
14.39
15.14
14.23
14.43
15.08
13.34
14.98
17.72
14.14
17.39
14.22
12.66
13.30
16.52
14.00
15.44
15.70
14.23
13.32
15.48
12.04
14.44
14.31
14.58
14.60
17.63
13.24
15.96
13.38
11.72
15.87
15.63
16.63
12.65
15.44
15.28
14.43
12.89
11.36
13.85
17.56
15.52
12.86
16.27
15.15
12.37
17.45
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Kk

Natalie Caillier
Justin Kaus
Ashly Reyes
DANIEL

Allan Dawydiuk
Nicole Krilyk
Lorne Prokopchuk
Trevor Benoit
Lindsay Polnick
Rick Hrycuk
Sonya Chartrand
Barry Alexiuk
Corey Beavis
Robin Hill

Bob Hinds

Dave Marinier
Greg Swanson
Diane O Donnell
Jonas Jonatanson
Taryn Armishaw
Earl Parker
John Delorenzis
Reynaldo Ruiz
Karrie Thibert
Mark Laberge
Donna Guspodarchuk
Sonny Ramos
Regent Cure
Chris Brown
Darren Payjack
Kenny Lavoie
LARRY RT24
Kevin Sheldon
Tyler Mulla

Ryan Relf

ED

Chris Reutlinger
KELLY J NV
Todd Cutting
Gabriel Rioux
Geoff Inkster
Alen Ibrahimovic
Jason Croker
Mike McPherson
Tony Payjack
Marshall Sandney
Mike Swaikoski
Tina Lindsay

Ed Fraser

16.47
16.46
16.45
16.45
16.43
16.43
16.41
16.41
16.39
16.34
16.29
16.28
16.27
16.27
16.26
16.24
16.23
16.19
16.12
16.12
16.11
16.08
16.07
16.06
16.04
16.02
15.99
15.97
15.96
15.95
15.95
15.91
15.90
15.90
15.89
15.88
15.87
15.87
15.87
15.86
15.86
15.83
15.83
15.82
15.82
15.80
15.80
15.74
15.73
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*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

Gilbert Fay
Gilles LeDoyen
Gina Villebrun
GLEND

Glenn McDermot
Gloria McClure
Gord Deprez
Gordon Wiebe
GRACE
GRACY NF
Grant Dowbyhuz
Greg Edwards
Greg Swanson
Hana Buchanan

Harmony Guspodarchuk

Helen Staines
Helena Lehn

Holly Simcoe
Howard Szatkowski
lan Harney

lan Smith

lan Taylor

Ingrid Wintonyk
Isaac Laberge
Jack Hogan
JAIME

Jaime Benoit
Jake Friesen
James Comeau
James Hill

James Laderoute
James Lavallee
James Watson
James Weedmark
Jamie Bednarz
Jamie Krilyk
JAMIE OV

Jan Krilyk

Janey Bridges
Janice Sayer
Jared Bedard
Jared Moroz
Jarret Szyszkowski
Jasmine Champagne
Jason Blackledge
Jason Croker
Jason Holmes
Jason MacTavish
Jason Marceniuk

12.61
12.89
16.61
14.39
15.43
20.73
16.71
20.81
12.77
11.72
24.93
14.97
16.23
12.77
17.62
16.54
11.51
12.92
12.85
26.56
20.25
15.17
13.38
16.59
11.18
13.40
13.51
20.11
11.90
13.70
12.97
14.85
17.69
14.95
13.95
18.83
19.31
16.51
13.53
11.60
22.37
15.25
17.39
12.78
15.51
15.83
14.92
14.75
13.85
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*%

*%k

Craig Shanks
Curtis Hopley
Dagan Aymont
Dan Brefogul
Dana Devine
Dana Gordon
DANIEL

Daniel Reyes
Darci Thorpe
Darcie Rivers
Darcy Bergsveinson
Darielle Brasher
Darleen Leigh
Darrell De La Ronde
Darrell Zerbin
Darren Payjack
Darryl Sicinski
Dave Buss

Dave Kupchik
Dave Marinier
Dave Norquay
David Verrier
Dawn Bronk
Dawn Grandmont
Deb Day

Debbie Nielsen
Denise DeRosier
Denise Phillips
Denise Shanoha
DEREK G IV
Diane Koehn
Diane O Donnell
Don Dunphy
Donald Lang
Donna Fehr
Donna Guspodarchuk
Donna Mihalick
Donna Yeo
DoriLyn Henaire
Dorothy MacClure
Dwayne Templeton
ED

Ed Fraser

Ed Pietruszka
Edward Carriere
Elaine Parasiuk
Elizabeth Bedard
Eric Boychuk

Eric Gislason

17.81
15.19
16.98
12.97
14.21
15.08
16.45
16.89
16.56
14.10
14.52
15.56
11.37
15.00
17.69
15.95
16.61
15.68
15.15
16.24
17.81
17.80
13.60
14.63
14.78
15.45
11.60
13.63
12.58
15.39
14.94
16.19
15.58
11.78
13.33
16.02
13.88
12.84
13.66
14.40
17.12
15.88
15.73
14.02
15.06
15.33
14.49
14.00
17.07

e T T T ST S S N S S A e S e T T T T T T S T S S S S S S~ S S e T e i i T i T T

*

*

*

*
*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

*
*

*

*

Brenda Yaworski
Cesar Campi
Tara Downs
Dave Buss
Leaha Nelson
Sara Dandeneau
Kendra Kyweriga
Esther Paradoski
Chrissy Yaworski
Russell Nielsen
Trish Walsh

Don Dunphy
Ramona Smale
Darielle Brasher
Amanda Swift
Kelly Mars
Clayton Bergen
Jason Blackledge
Stacey Goodman
Terry Med
Amber Fehr
Brent Franck
Lisa Ann Epp
Brad Vandersteen
Charla Bullock
Debbie Nielsen
Michelle Vezina
Cathy Cook
Christina Laurin
Ada Patzer
Jason Matikka
Glenn McDermot
Reece Webster
Tammy Ostapowich
DEREK G IV
Adam Zarrillo
Lara Holmes
Jordan Nelson
AD B301

Kaylin Juer
Elaine Parasiuk
Nancy Shanks
RACHEL NFUN
Logan Hunt
Wayne Shushkewich
Christine Carpenter
Krista Field

Jared Moroz
Kelly Ross

15.71
15.70
15.69
15.68
15.68
15.68
15.66
15.65
15.63
15.62
15.62
15.58
15.57
15.56
15.55
15.54
15.52
15.51
15.50
15.50
15.49
15.49
15.49
15.48
15.48
15.45
15.45
15.44
15.44
15.43
15.43
15.43
15.42
15.40
15.39
15.38
15.37
15.35
15.34
15.34
15.33
15.32
15.31
15.30
15.30
15.28
15.26
15.25
15.21

WprpPpPowuowrrprrprpMoOPrAPMNODOLOPAPNMDMNOPAPAPYMPEAPPPOOPAPEAEAEAA™~MSPRAPAMAPAPPAPPAPYPRAPPAPPOPPOLPONDDD

*k

*%

*%

Jason Marcus
Jason Matikka
Jason Nelson
Jason Rudy

Jay David

Jay St Pierre
Jayce Holmes
Jean Paul Normand
Jeannette Doran
Jeff Baran

Jeff Clements
Jeff Harrap

Jeff Harrap Sr
Jena Buchanan
Jenn Kehler
Jenn McLean
Jennifer Hyra
Jennifer Mulla
Jennifer Wilson
JER NPR
JERBEAR
Jeremy Shaw
Jill McKinnon
JILL NFUN

Jim Bricklin

Jim MacKay
Jimi Lynn Resch
Jody Verrier

Joe Hofer

Joel Myall

Joel Palumbo
Joey Berens
John Cabral
John Delorenzis
John Loewen
John Minchin
John Neufeld
John Sanderson
John Smith
John Wilson
Jonas Jonatanson
Jordan Nelson
Jordanna Allen
Jorge Desjarlais
Joshua Clarke
JULIA

Justin Kaus
Kaedin Wicheranko
Kai Schult

12.59
15.43
22.09
19.11
27.13
18.36
13.22
21.21
14.28
17.41
17.20
23.27
14.49
13.42
14.95
14.86
14.63
13.20
14.98
11.30
12.31
14.79
13.79
11.74
18.52
16.95
14.19
13.23
19.64
14.63
15.05
19.49
25.73
16.08
19.30
31.46
24.29
17.81
18.73
24.10
16.12
15.35
13.55
17.72
28.36
18.26
16.46
14.22
20.47
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*%

*%

*%

*%

Erica Tankard
Esther Paradoski
Faith Kintop

Faye Beaque
Felicity Smith
FRED

Gabriel Rioux
Geoff Inkster
Gerald Tesarski
Gerry Friesen
Gilbert Fay

Gilles LeDoyen
Gina Villebrun
GLEND

Glenn McDermot
Gord Deprez
GRACE

GRACY NF

Greg Edwards
Greg Swanson
Hana Buchanan
Helen Staines
Helena Lehn
Holly Simcoe
Howard Szatkowski
lan Taylor

Ingrid Wintonyk
Isaac Laberge
Jack Hogan
JAIME

Jaime Benoit
James Comeau
James Hill
James Laderoute
James Lavallee
James Watson
James Weedmark
Jamie Bednarz
Jan Krilyk

Janey Bridges
Janice Sayer
Jared Moroz
Jarret Szyszkowski
Jasmine Champagne
Jason Blackledge
Jason Croker
Jason Holmes
Jason MacTavish
Jason Marceniuk

14.38
15.65
10.44
14.08
13.06
14.89
15.86
15.86
14.05
13.90
12.61
12.89
16.61
14.39
15.43
16.71
12.77
11.72
14.97
16.23
12.77
16.54
11.51
12.92
12.85
15.17
13.38
16.59
11.18
13.40
13.51
11.90
13.70
12.97
14.85
17.69
14.95
13.95
16.51
13.53
11.60
15.25
17.39
12.78
15.51
15.83
14.92
14.75
13.85

*%k

*%k
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4**

4**

Curtis Hopley

lan Taylor

Kevin Oneschuk
Lucy Cabral

Sean Swidnicki
Linda Strowbridge
Terry Funk

Corey McCarthy
Dave Kupchik
Brittney Anderson
Terry Rempel
Keyona Tomiuk
Tracy Daignault
Leeroy Canog
Taila Soltys
Brock Scholz
Dana Gordon
Kelly Johnson
Tracy Vandale
Mike Erickson
Edward Carriere
Liz Erickson

Joel Palumbo
ANITA D NV
Patricia Paradis
Darrell De La Ronde
Jennifer Wilson
Bruce Hogan
Greg Edwards
Stacey Wiles
Wendy Venderbos
James Weedmark
Jenn Kehler
Diane Koehn
Kevin Dudeck
Vicky Kozma
Jason Holmes
Mike Palitsky
Patty Arnold

Blair Day

FRED

ANDY NFUN
Karen Rydberg
Phoenix Orvis
Andy Schultz
Sabrina Dejersey
Sean Szalai
Spencer Brasher
Andrew Lister

15.19
15.17
15.17
15.17
15.17
15.16
15.16
15.15
15.15
15.14
15.13
15.11
15.11
15.09
15.09
15.08
15.08
15.08
15.08
15.07
15.06
15.06
15.05
15.01
15.01
15.00
14.98
14.98
14.97
14.97
14.97
14.95
14.95
14.94
14.94
14.93
14.92
14.92
14.91
14.89
14.89
14.88
14.88
14.88
14.87
14.87
14.87
14.87
14.86
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*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

*
*

*

*

*
*

Karen Caumartin
Karen MacDonald
KAREN NFUN
KAREN NICFUN
KAREN NPR
Karen Rydberg
Karrie Thibert
Kathleen Kohinski
Kathleen Stone
Kathryn Collins
Kathy Watson
Kayla Stasiuk
Kaylee Shewchuk
Kaylin Juer

Keith Krul

Kelly Baumgartner
Kelly Cure

KELLY J NV
Kelly Johnson
Kelly Mars
KELLY NICPR
KELLY NV

Kelly Ross
KELLY W IV
Kelsey Allen
Kelsey Devine
Ken Bomak

Ken Bright

Ken Devine Jr
Kendra Kyweriga
Kenny Lavoie
Kent Strang

Keri Gledhill
Kevin Dudeck
Kevin Guspodarchuk
Kevin Higgs
Kevin Oneschuk
Kevin Sheldon
Keyona Tomiuk
Kia Kallio

Kim Johnson

Kit Walsh

Krista Field
Kristen Kehler
Kurt Koch

Kyle Massey

Kyle Rech

Kylee Nelson
Kyley Capka

13.90
12.82
13.26
11.42
13.13
14.88
16.06
13.31
13.38
12.17
13.59
14.29
16.84
15.34
13.89
16.63
16.61
15.87
15.08
15.54
13.77
19.22
15.21
13.17
13.31
13.65
14.16
12.88
18.54
15.66
15.95
11.34
13.24
14.94
23.26
19.57
15.17
15.90
15.11
12.63
14.39
12.63
15.26
14.47
13.74
19.09
23.53
22.22
13.39
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Jason Marcus
Jason Matikka
Jayce Holmes
Jeannette Doran
Jeff Baran

Jeff Clements
Jeff Harrap Sr
Jena Buchanan
Jenn Kehler

Jenn McLean
Jennifer Hyra
Jennifer Mulla
Jennifer Wilson
JER NPR
JERBEAR
Jeremy Shaw

Jill McKinnon
JILL NFUN

Jim MacKay

Jimi Lynn Resch
Jody Verrier

Joel Myall

Joel Palumbo
John Delorenzis
John Sanderson
Jonas Jonatanson
Jordan Nelson
Jordanna Allen
Justin Kaus
Kaedin Wicheranko
Karen Caumartin
Karen MacDonald
KAREN NFUN
KAREN NICFUN
KAREN NPR
Karen Rydberg
Karrie Thibert
Kathleen Kohinski
Kathleen Stone
Kathryn Collins
Kathy Watson
Kayla Stasiuk
Kaylee Shewchuk
Kaylin Juer

Keith Krul

KELLY J NV
Kelly Johnson
Kelly Mars
KELLY NICPR

12.59
15.43
13.22
14.28
17.41
17.20
14.49
13.42
14.95
14.86
14.63
13.20
14.98
11.30
12.31
14.79
13.79
11.74
16.95
14.19
13.23
14.63
15.05
16.08
17.81
16.12
15.35
13.55
16.46
14.22
13.90
12.82
13.26
11.42
13.13
14.88
16.06
13.31
13.38
12.17
13.59
14.29
16.84
15.34
13.89
15.87
15.08
15.54
13.77
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*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*
*

*
*

*

Barbara Pugh
Jenn McLean
James Lavallee
Rochelle LeDoyen
Tania Orr

Ray Bourgoin
Ben Fehr
Tamara Laurin
Mark Mulla

Troy Warner
Jeremy Shaw
Neil Anderson
Deb Day

Jason MacTavish
Bart Mason

Brad Bartko

Brad Shillington
Amber Lea Gladu
Alicia Don
LEAHA PM501
Patrick Willett
Teaghen Garnham
Austin Smith
Dawn Grandmont
Jennifer Hyra
Joel Myall
Brenda Wolowich
ANITA NV

Cheryl Cardinal
Mike Knysh
Shania Brock
Sonya Whittaker
Bonnie Hanna
Cheryl Batlowski
Susan Becker
Walter Aitken
WAYNE

Nicole Gauthier
Rolly Grenier
Travis McCuaig
Darcy Bergsveinson
Scott Dejersey
Lorraine Schultz
Elizabeth Bedard
Jeff Harrap Sr
Brian Juer

Mike McNaughton
Kristen Kehler
Brianne Miller

14.86
14.86
14.85
14.85
14.85
14.84
14.83
14.83
14.82
14.81
14.79
14.79
14.78
14.75
14.74
14.70
14.70
14.68
14.66
14.66
14.65
14.65
14.64
14.63
14.63
14.63
14.62
14.61
14.60
14.59
14.59
14.59
14.58
14.58
14.58
14.55
14.54
14.53
14.53
14.53
14.52
14.52
14.50
14.49
14.49
14.48
14.48
14.47
14.46
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*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*
*

Lara Holmes
Larry Hryshko
LARRY RT24
Lauren Kakewash
Laurie Nadon
Layne Desrosiers
Leaha Nelson
LEAHA PM501
Leanne Anderson
Lee Myrchak
Leeroy Canog
Leo Carpenter
Leslie Daum
Leslie Rinella

Lil Sundstrom
Linda Henderson
Linda Kotschorek
Linda Strowbridge
Lindsay Polnick
LISA

Lisa Ann Epp
Lise Gauthier
LISE NPR

Liz Erickson
Logan Hunt
Logan Smith
Lorne Prokopchuk
Lorraine Schultz
Louis Lavallee
Lucy Cabral

Lynn Tiboni
Lynne Selbie
Mark Babcock
Mark Cameron
Mark Laberge
Mark Mulla

Mark Paradis
Marny Devine
Marshal Lee
Marshall Sandney
Marta Sava
Martin Larosa
Marty Doran
Mathew Koehn
Matt Anderson
Matt Mazur

Matt Plantz

Matt Smith
Meghan Kostrowski

15.37
17.14
15.91
13.02
13.89
12.75
15.68
14.66
14.43
13.99
15.09
25.53
16.86
12.49
13.00
11.35
14.34
15.16
16.39
13.20
15.49
13.82
14.06
15.06
15.30
17.26
16.41
14.50
19.73
15.17
10.66
14.46
18.21
17.06
16.04
14.82
18.79
18.04
20.91
15.80
12.00
12.35
18.94
19.05
12.79
12.99
21.78
18.82
13.65
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* %k

*%

*%

Kelly Ross
KELLY W IV
Kelsey Allen
Kelsey Devine
Ken Bomak

Ken Bright
Kendra Kyweriga
Kenny Lavoie
Kent Strang

Keri Gledhill
Kevin Dudeck
Kevin Oneschuk
Kevin Sheldon
Keyona Tomiuk
Kia Kallio

Kim Johnson

Kit Walsh

Krista Field
Kristen Kehler
Kurt Koch

Kyley Capka
Lara Holmes
Larry Hryshko
LARRY RT24
Lauren Kakewash
Laurie Nadon
Layne Desrosiers
Leaha Nelson
LEAHA PM501
Leanne Anderson
Lee Myrchak
Leeroy Canog
Leslie Daum
Leslie Rinella

Lil Sundstrom
Linda Henderson
Linda Kotschorek
Linda Strowbridge
Lindsay Polnick
LISA

Lisa Ann Epp
Lise Gauthier
LISE NPR

Liz Erickson
Logan Hunt
Logan Smith
Lorne Prokopchuk
Lorraine Schultz
Lucy Cabral

15.21
13.17
13.31
13.65
14.16
12.88
15.66
15.95
11.34
13.24
14.94
15.17
15.90
15.11
12.63
14.39
12.63
15.26
14.47
13.74
13.39
15.37
17.14
15.91
13.02
13.89
12.75
15.68
14.66
14.43
13.99
15.09
16.86
12.49
13.00
11.35
14.34
15.16
16.39
13.20
15.49
13.82
14.06
15.06
15.30
17.26
16.41
14.50
15.17
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*%k
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Lynne Selbie
Nancy Schneider
Chelsea McCartney
Tracey Schwark
Brittny Palumbo
Leanne Anderson
Christine Mitchell
Bobbie Christianson
Dorothy MacClure
Paula Goose
Brittany Chouinard
GLEN D

Kim Johnson

Erica Tankard
Shawn Kluczkowski
Roberta Hutchinson
Linda Kotschorek
Tanya Jansen
Alana Scott

Cherie Gallardo
Kayla Stasiuk
Jeannette Doran
BRITTNEY NFUN
Chantel Aitken
April Watson

Carly Logan

Kaedin Wicheranko
Dana Devine

Nikki Forthey
Valerie Braun

Jimi Lynn Resch
Ken Bomak
Candice Daum
Trevona Bedford
Bri Hurley

Darcie Rivers

Millie Skales
Pamela Hansen
Faye Beaque

LISE NPR

Michelle Chouinard
Rose Marie Doyle
Gerald Tesarski
Brindley Ruchkall
Ed Pietruszka

SAM NFUN

Tanya Thorpe

Cat Schalla

Eric Boychuk

14.46
14.45
14.44
14.44
14.43
14.43
14.43
14.41
14.40
14.40
14.39
14.39
14.39
14.38
14.38
14.37
14.34
14.33
14.31
14.31
14.29
14.28
14.23
14.23
14.22
14.22
14.22
14.21
14.21
14.20
14.19
14.16
14.14
14.12
14.10
14.10
14.09
14.09
14.08
14.06
14.06
14.06
14.05
14.04
14.02
14.02
14.02
14.00
14.00

*

*

*

*

*k

*

*
*
*%

*

*

*

4
3
4
4
2
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
2
4
3
4
3
4
3
4
4
4
4
4
3
4
3
4
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
2
2
4
4
4
4
3
3

Melanie Dyck
Melanie MacLean Fehr
Melanie Rech
Michael Baverstock
Michael Hadder
Micheline Fay
Michelle Bonneteau
Michelle Carnegie
Michelle Chouinard
Michelle Friesen
Michelle Hryshko
Michelle Tomiuk
Michelle Vezina
Mike Antoniuk
Mike Buhr

Mike Clay

Mike Erickson
Mike Goose

Mike Knysh

Mike Kraushar
Mike Kraushar
Mike McNaughton
Mike McPherson
Mike Palitsky
Mike Swaikoski
Mike Vandale
Millie Skales
Monica Bowles
Montie Brown
Morris Arseny
Morris Arseny
Nancy Allan
Nancy Buchanan
Nancy Schneider
Nancy Shanks
Nancy Smart

NAT NPR

Natalie Caillier
Nathan Millard
Naya Bird

Neil Anderson
Neil Doerksen
Neil Migalski

Nick Longmuir
Nicole Gauthier
Nicole Krilyk

Nikki Fortney
Oliver Siebrecht
Paige Stelmack

17.07
20.52
12.93
13.54
22.14
13.61
13.05
11.68
14.06
13.17
13.73
12.69
15.45
23.88
17.41
18.26
15.07
18.14
14.59
17.37
17.37
14.48
15.82
14.92
15.80
18.32
14.09
18.01
13.99
16.91
16.91
12.93
13.73
14.45
15.32
12.41
13.25
16.47
17.20
12.56
14.79
24.25
24.88
12.76
14.53
16.43
14.21
21.40
18.26



*

*

*
*%k

*

*

*

*

*%

*

*

*
* %k

*

*

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

Lynn Tiboni
Lynne Selbie
Mark Cameron
Mark Laberge
Mark Mulla

Marta Sava
Martin Larosa
Matt Anderson
Matt Mazur
Meghan Kostrowski
Melanie Dyck
Melanie Rech
Michael Baverstock
Micheline Fay
Michelle Bonneteau
Michelle Carnegie
Michelle Chouinard
Michelle Friesen
Michelle Hryshko
Michelle Tomiuk
Michelle Vezina
Mike Buhr

Mike Erickson
Mike Knysh

Mike Kraushar
Mike McNaughton
Mike McPherson
Mike Palitsky
Mike Swaikoski
Millie Skales
Montie Brown
Morris Arseny
Nancy Allan
Nancy Buchanan
Nancy Schneider
Nancy Shanks
Nancy Smart

NAT NPR

Natalie Caillier
Nathan Millard
Naya Bird

Neil Anderson
Nick Longmuir
Nicole Gauthier
Nicole Krilyk

Nikki Fortney
Pamela Hansen
Patricia Paradis
Patrick Stasiuk

10.66
14.46
17.06
16.04
14.82
12.00
12.35
12.79
12.99
13.65
17.07
12.93
13.54
13.61
13.05
11.68
14.06
13.17
13.73
12.69
15.45
17.41
15.07
14.59
17.37
14.48
15.82
14.92
15.80
14.09
13.99
16.91
12.93
13.73
14.45
15.32
12.41
13.25
16.47
17.20
12.56
14.79
12.76
14.53
16.43
14.21
14.09
15.01
13.52
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*

*
*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

Lee Myrchak
Montie Brown
BRENT B301
Jamie Bednarz
Gerry Friesen
Karen Caumartin
Keith Krul

Laurie Nadon
Donna Mihalick
Christy Marcus
Jason Marceniuk
Lise Gauthier
Sandy Brown
Brian Nagam

Jill McKinnon
KELLY NICPR
Kurt Koch
Michelle Hryshko
Nancy Buchanan
Rita Bomak
James Hill

Ani Brnjas

Arttu Rissanen
Tammy Hamilton
DoriLyn Henaire
Shannon Kennedy
Kelsey Devine
Meghan Kostrowski
Sue Tebow
Denise Phillips
Micheline Fay
Dawn Bronk
Kathy Watson
Tara Reimer
Jordanna Allen
Tammy Graham
Michael Baverstock
Janey Bridges
Valerie Schell
Patrick Stasiuk
Jaime Benoit
Shelley Kubic
Angelina Van Rassel
Rick Dudek
Rose Hayward
Aneliese Dorno
Bonny Cardinal
Rob Garvey
Tamara Spence

13.99
13.99
13.97
13.95
13.90
13.90
13.89
13.89
13.88
13.85
13.85
13.82
13.80
13.79
13.79
13.77
13.74
13.73
13.73
13.72
13.70
13.69
13.68
13.68
13.66
13.66
13.65
13.65
13.64
13.63
13.61
13.60
13.59
13.57
13.55
13.55
13.54
13.53
13.53
13.52
13.51
13.51
13.50
13.49
13.47
13.46
13.44
13.42
13.42
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*

*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*

Pamela Hansen
Patricia Paradis
Patrick Stasiuk
Patrick Willett
Patty Arnold

Paul Krenz
Paula Goose
Penny Hadaller
Peter Koehn
Peter Wilson
Phill Yaworski
Phillip Brodoway
Phoenix Orvis
Quinten Pascal
RACHEL NFUN
RACHELLE
Ramona Smale
Randy Anderson
Randy Fortescue
Ray Bourgoin
Ray Sutherland
Raylene Stagg
Reece Webster
Regent Cure
Renee Nolin

Rex Alexander
Reynaldo Ruiz
Reynold Debaets
Richard Amorganda
Richard Randall
Richard Schade
Rick Dudek

Rick Hrycuk
RICKY

Riley Rubashewsky
Rita Bomak

Rob Armishaw
Rob Clark

Rob Garvey

Rob Wicheranko
Roberta Hutchinson
Robin Hill

Robyn Vail
Rochelle LeDoyen
Rod Steven

Rod Thomas
Rolly Grenier
Ron Boss

Rose Hayward

14.09
15.01
13.52
14.65
14.91
26.08
14.40
13.16
20.75
24.15
20.74
22.47
14.88
23.22
15.31
12.87
15.57
18.76
13.40
14.84
17.36
12.81
15.42
15.97
17.56
13.31
16.07
19.90
23.08
24.34
12.32
13.49
16.34
22.31
20.44
13.72
21.64
21.02
13.42
18.35
14.37
16.27
16.52
14.85
13.29
16.82
14.53
13.07
13.47



*

*
*%
*
*%

*

*%
*
*
*

*

*

*

*

*%k

*

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

Patrick Willett
Patty Arnold
Paula Goose
Penny Hadaller
Phoenix Orvis
RACHEL NFUN
RACHELLE
Ramona Smale
Randy Fortescue
Ray Bourgoin
Ray Sutherland
Raylene Stagg
Reece Webster
Regent Cure

Rex Alexander
Reynaldo Ruiz
Richard Schade
Rick Dudek

Rick Hrycuk

Rita Bomak

Rob Garvey
Roberta Hutchinson
Robin Hill

Robyn Vail
Rochelle LeDoyen
Rod Steven

Rod Thomas
Rolly Grenier
Ron Boss

Rose Hayward
Rose Marie Doyle
Roy Beddall

Roy Venderbos
Russell Nielsen
Ryan Relf

Ryan Verrier
Sabrina Dejersey
SAM NFUN
Sandra Bricklin
Sandy Brown
Sara Christianson
Sara Dandeneau
Sara Juer

Scott Dejersey
Scott Maclaren
Scott Wiles

Sean Swidnicki
Sean Szalai
Shania Brock

14.65
14.91
14.40
13.16
14.88
15.31
12.87
15.57
13.40
14.84
17.36
12.81
15.42
15.97
13.31
16.07
12.32
13.49
16.34
13.72
13.42
14.37
16.27
16.52
14.85
13.29
16.82
14.53
13.07
13.47
14.06
13.00
17.85
15.62
15.89
12.97
14.87
14.02
16.80
13.80
11.57
15.68
11.48
14.52
12.47
17.25
15.17
14.87
14.59

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

*

*

*

*
*
*
*

*

*
*

*
*
Kk

*

Kk
*
*

Jena Buchanan
Tracy Ewonchuk

Annamaria MacTavish

JAIME

Randy Fortescue
Brad Dudeck
Kyley Capka
Chris Collins
Ingrid Wintonyk
Kathleen Stone
Brooke Kaus
Donna Fehr
Charity Kirwin
Kathleen Kohinski
Kelsey Allen

Rex Alexander
Carol Harrison
BEV B301

Rod Steven
KAREN NFUN
NAT NPR

Cheryl Zest

Keri Gledhill
Sheila Juer

Jody Verrier
Tamara Roy
Jayce Holmes
Jennifer Mulla
LISA

WAWA OV
KELLY W IV
Michelle Friesen
Penny Hadaller
KAREN NPR
Terry Galbraith
Bev Veldkamp
Brennan Chartrand
Ron Boss
Felicity Smith
Tina Cooper
Michelle Bonneteau
Lauren Kakewash
Lil Sundstrom
Roy Beddall

Matt Mazur

Dan Brefogul
James Laderoute
Ryan Verrier
Adam Fehr

13.42
13.42
13.40
13.40
13.40
13.39
13.39
13.38
13.38
13.38
13.34
13.33
13.32
13.31
13.31
13.31
13.30
13.29
13.29
13.26
13.25
13.24
13.24
13.24
13.23
13.23
13.22
13.20
13.20
13.18
13.17
13.17
13.16
13.13
13.13
13.12
13.08
13.07
13.06
13.06
13.05
13.02
13.00
13.00
12.99
12.97
12.97
12.97
12.93
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*%

*%

Rose Marie Doyle
Roy Beddall

Roy Venderbos
Roy Venderbos
Russell Nielsen
Ryan Chevrefils
Ryan Cockrem
Ryan Relf

Ryan Robichaud
Ryan Smith

Ryan Stewart
Ryan Verrier
Sabrina Dejersey
SAM NFUN
Sandra Bricklin
Sandy Brown
Sara Christianson
Sara Dandeneau
Sara Hamp

Sara Juer

Scott Dejersey
Scott Maclaren
Scott Wiles

Sean Swidnicki
Sean Szalai
Shania Brock
Shannon Kennedy
Shantel Lawson
Shawn Bridges
Shawn Kluczkowski
SHAWN NPR
Shawna Yaremkiw
Shayla Stuart
Shayne Orr
Sheila Juer
Shelagh Kelly
Shelley Kubic
Shylo Jones
Sonny Ramos
Sonya Chartrand
Sonya Whittaker
Spencer Brasher
Stacey Fortney
Stacey Goodman
Stacey Logan
Stacey Wiles
Stephanie Bencharski
Stephanie Nadin
Steve Jones

14.06
13.00
17.85
17.85
15.62
21.36
18.97
15.89
20.55
19.92
21.56
12.97
14.87
14.02
16.80
13.80
11.57
15.68
16.58
11.48
14.52
12.47
17.25
15.17
14.87
14.59
13.66
10.84
18.24
14.38
18.25
11.83
16.82
17.73
13.24
12.82
13.51
11.31
15.99
16.29
14.59
14.87
12.45
15.50
12.67
14.97
18.14
12.68
16.86
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*
*

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

*

*
*

*

*

Shannon Kennedy
Shantel Lawson
Shawn Kluczkowski
Shawna Yaremkiw
Shayla Stuart
Sheila Juer
Shelagh Kelly
Shelley Kubic
Shylo Jones
Sonny Ramos
Sonya Chartrand
Sonya Whittaker
Spencer Brasher
Stacey Fortney
Stacey Goodman
Stacey Logan
Stacey Wiles
Stephanie Nadin
Steve Jones
STEVE NV

Sue Tebow

Susan Becker
Taila Soltys
Tamara Laurin
Tamara Roy
Tamara Spence
Tammy Graham
Tammy Hamilton
Tammy Ostapowich
Tania Orr

Tanya Jansen
Tanya Thorpe
Tara Downs

Tara Reimer

Tara SpelmerMack
Taryn Armishaw
Taryn Lister
Taylor McGuiness
Teaghen Garnham
Terry Funk

Terry Galbraith
Terry Med

Terry Rempel
Thomas Laurin
Tina Cooper

Tina Lindsay

Todd Cutting

Todd Haslen

Tony Payjack

13.66
10.84
14.38
11.83
16.82
13.24
12.82
13.51
11.31
15.99
16.29
14.59
14.87
12.45
15.50
12.67
14.97
12.68
16.86
12.66
13.64
14.58
15.09
14.83
13.23
13.42
13.55
13.68
15.40
14.85
14.33
14.02
15.69
13.57
11.04
16.12
17.77
16.64
14.65
15.16
13.13
15.50
15.13
16.87
13.06
15.74
15.87
16.53
15.82

4*

4*
4 *
4**

A~ B
*

*

*
*

* *

*

*

*

*
*

*
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* *

B LT L L S
* x % * * %

4**
4*

Melanie Rech
Nancy Allan

Holly Simcoe
Christine Turenne
Gilles LeDoyen
Ken Bright
RACHELLE

Bev Sasynuik
Cody Gordon
Howard Szatkowski
Donna Yeo

Karen MacDonald
Shelagh Kelly
Raylene Stagg
Vickey Botting
Matt Anderson
Jasmine Champagne
GRACE

Hana Buchanan
Nick Longmuir
Layne Desrosiers
Michelle Tomiuk
Stephanie Nadin
Stacey Logan
Carol Boychuk
STEVE NV
Christie Harris
Kia Kallio

Kit Walsh

Gilbert Fay

Jason Marcus
Denise Shanoha
Naya Bird

Leslie Rinella
Scott Maclaren
Stacey Fortney
Abbie Lundy
Nancy Smart
Corrie Croker
Martin Larosa
Richard Schade
JERBEAR
Kathryn Collins
Charlene Juer Legiehn
Barb Leguee
Marta Sava

Billie Jo Carlson
James Comeau
Shawna Yaremkiw

12.93
12.93
12.92
12.89
12.89
12.88
12.87
12.86
12.86
12.85
12.84
12.82
12.82
12.81
12.80
12.79
12.78
12.77
12.77
12.76
12.75
12.69
12.68
12.67
12.66
12.66
12.65
12.63
12.63
12.61
12.59
12.58
12.56
12.49
12.47
12.45
12.43
12.41
12.37
12.35
12.32
12.31
12.17
12.04
12.02
12.00
11.97
11.90
11.83

*

*k

*

*

*k

* %

*

*

*

*

4
4
4
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4+
2
4
4
3
3
3
4
4
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
3
3
3
4

STEVE NV

Sue Tebow
Susan Becker
Susan Doyle
Taila Soltys
Tamara Laurin
Tamara Roy
Tamara Spence
Tammy Graham
Tammy Hamilton
Tammy Ostapowich
Tania Orr

Tanya Jansen
Tanya Thorpe
Tara Downs

Tara Reimer

Tara SpelmerMack
Tarra Tesarski
Taryn Armishaw
Taryn Lister
Taylor McGuiness
Teaghen Garnham
Terry Funk

Terry Galbraith
Terry Med

Terry Mulholland
Terry Rempel
Thomas Laurin
Thomas O Donnell
Tim Bowles

Tim Reid

Tina Cooper

Tina Lindsay
TODD

Todd Cutting
Todd Haslen
Tony Payjack
Tracey Schwark
Tracy Daignault
Tracy Ewonchuk
Tracy Vandale
Travis Manek
Travis McCuaig
Trevona Bedford
Trevor Benoit
Trevor Doyle
Trevor Hanna
Trevor Lucek
Trish Walsh

12.66
13.64
14.58
18.54
15.09
14.83
13.23
13.42
13.55
13.68
15.40
14.85
14.33
14.02
15.69
13.57
11.04
16.83
16.12
17.77
16.64
14.65
15.16
13.13
15.50
24.11
15.13
16.87
17.81
20.36
21.21
13.06
15.74
20.36
15.87
16.53
15.82
14.44
15.11
13.42
15.08
20.24
14.53
14.12
16.41
21.96
20.41
18.17
15.62
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*

N
%

Tracey Schwark
Tracy Daignault
Tracy Ewonchuk
Tracy Vandale
Travis McCuaig
Trevona Bedford
Trevor Benoit
Trish Walsh
Troy Warner
Tyler Mulla

Tyra Walton
Tyson Smith

Val Cutting
Valerie Braun
Valerie Schell
Vickey Botting
Vicky Kozma
Walter Aitken
Walter Chartrand
WAWA OV
WAYNE

Wayne Shushkewich
Wendy Venderbos

14.44
15.11
13.42
15.08
14.53
14.12
16.41
15.62
14.81
15.90
17.63
16.71
10.22
14.20
13.53
12.80
14.93
14.55
16.66
13.18
14.54
15.30
14.97

4*
4 *

4 *
4*
4**

4 **
4 *
4 *
4

4 *
4 *
4 *
4 *
4 *
4

4 **
4 *
4

4 *

Donald Lang

JILL NFUN

Chris Kelly
GRACY NF
Michelle Carnegie
Denise DeRosier
Janice Sayer
Sara Christianson
Helena Lehn
Sara Juer
KAREN NICFUN
Darleen Leigh
Christine Wiesner
Linda Henderson
Kent Strang
Shylo Jones

JER NPR

Jack Hogan

Tara SpelmerMack
Shantel Lawson
Lynn Tiboni

Faith Kintop

Val Cutting

11.78
11.74
11.72
11.72
11.68
11.60
11.60
11.57
11.51
11.48
11.42
11.37
11.36
11.35
11.34
11.31
11.30
11.18
11.04
10.84
10.66
10.44
10.22

N = hd~poomnmvmMprprprppPpPOobrPdrrbdrpdrppOoOPAr—=20O0P>

*

*

*

*

*
*

*

Troy Warner
Tyler Drowsy
Tyler Krenz

Tyler Mulla

Tyler Wolejszo
Tyra Walton
Tyson Smith

Val Cutting
Valerie Braun
Valerie Schell
Vickey Botting
Vicky Kozma
Victoria Koehn
Walter Aitken
Walter Chartrand
WAWA OV
WAYNE

Wayne Cleaver
Wayne Dumont
Wayne Shushkewich
Wendy Venderbos
William Selbie
Yuma Watt

14.81
20.82
20.81
15.90
37.39
17.63
16.71
10.22
14.20
13.53
12.80
14.93
21.46
14.55
16.66
13.18
14.54
23.31
19.38
15.30
14.97
27.14
23.44



